The Natick Cultural Council (NCC) is comprised of up to nine Natick residents appointed by the Natick Board of Selectmen to promote culture and the arts in our town.

Natick receives an annual appropriation from the state Legislature. Working with the Massachusetts Cultural Council (MCC), NCC is responsible for making decisions on how to award the money granted to the town by the MCC in ways that will serve local cultural needs.

These grants are made directly to non-profit cultural organizations, schools, communities, and individual artists, through funding programs that use arts, science, and the humanities to build a strong, diverse, livable community.

Our Purpose:

- To support and foster professional excellence in the arts
- To strengthen and preserve our cultural heritage
- To encourage the local development of the arts
- To make the arts more widely available to the people of Natick
- To support the work of artists, humanists, and cultural organizations
- To provide advocacy and leadership in the arts

Natice Cultural

Council

NATICK

CULTURAL

COUNCIL

We need a new logo! You could win \$250! Details inside



NATICK CULTURAL COUNCIL
13 East Central Street Natick, MA 01760
www.mass-culture.org/Natick



DESIGN OUR NEW LOGO

The Natick Cultural Council would like to adopt a new logo that better represents the purpose and mission of the Council. We are seeking submissions and the designer of the winning submission will win \$250. Please see below for full eligibility and submission requirements

The Natick Cultural Council has the final selection decision.

ELIGIBILITY

Open to Natick students living in and attending school in Natick. All work will be juried from digital images submitted via email.

To enter the Contest, submit your entry to natickculturalcouncil@gmail.com from September 15, 2017 until October 16, 2017 Midnight EST

Entries must be received during the Submission Period to be eligible to win.

Contest Rules are posted at: http://bit.ly/2gu7mO4

ARTWORK REQUIREMENTS

- Artwork must have been created by the artist solely.
 - Work must be original, no reproductions.
 - Artwork must be High-Resolution.
- All work submitted must be available to be exhibited at awards ceremony (2018 date to be determined).
 - Must be at least 300 DPI to ensure sharp, clear reproduction.

-All entries are final and non-returnable.

Once entries are submitted, no changes can be made to the entry. This includes substituting artwork and changes in media or dimensions.

PRIZES

Selected Logo Award: \$250

Emerging Artist Award: \$25 - Presented to an artist under 10 years old

(work will be displayed at the Natick Cultural Council's Annual Awards Ceremony).